
I.S.G.A. 2016-17     2-piece Results  

OVER 13 GIRLS  

Held at St Mary’s School, Gerrards Cross                                   12
th/

13
th

 November 2016 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Helen's & St Katharine's VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 601 Charlotte King 8.35 7.95 16.30   20    

 602 Alice Knight 8.65 7.80 16.45   18    

 603 Phoebe The 8.35 8.52 16.87 = 12    

 604 Olivia Astley 9.20 8.25 17.45   6    

 605 Kirstin Graham 9.00 7.95 16.95 = 10    

  Total of top 4 35.20 32.67   67.87 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 606 Megan Gunther 8.30 7.55 15.85   25    

 607 Georgie Hiorns 7.95 7.00 14.95   28    

 608 Sophie Mihil 8.80 7.40 16.20   21    

 609 Alice Bird 8.85 8.02 16.87 = 12    

 610 Emma Couchman 9.15 7.50 16.65   17    

  Total of top 4 35.10 30.47   65.57 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers', Elstree VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 611 Chloe Leigh 8.90 8.12 17.02   8    

 612 Stephanie Madden 9.10 8.50 17.60   4    

 613 Eleanor Delaney 8.95 8.27 17.22   7    

 614 Margot Gillespie 9.20 8.50 17.70 = 2    

 615 Eleanor Kantor 9.00 8.87 17.87   1    

  Total of top 4 36.25 34.14   70.39 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 616 Jessica Hurley 8.70 7.45 16.15   23    

 617 Brooke Henley  8.25 7.85 16.10   24    

 618 Maddie Messling  8.40 7.25 15.65   26    

 619 Jasmine Steyne  8.85 8.00 16.85   14    

 620   0.00 0.00 0.00 = 29    

  Total of top 4 34.20 30.55   64.75 6 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

NLCS VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 621 Luna Williamson 8.80 8.72 17.52   5    

 622 Cara  Chedid 9.20 8.50 17.70 = 2    

 623 Olivia Lake 9.00 7.95 16.95 = 10    

 624 Cassie Chan 8.75 8.07 16.82   15    

 625 Sophia Waller 8.35 8.42 16.77   16    

  Total of top 4 35.75 33.71   69.46 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 626 Amelia Jarvis 8.25 8.17 16.42   19    

 627 Becca Jowett 8.05 7.22 15.27   27    

 628 Natasha Oh 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 29    

 629 Tilly Osunkoya 8.80 7.37 16.17   22    

 630 Hannah Swinney 8.65 8.35 17.00   9    

  Total of top 4 33.75 31.11   64.86 5 

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School   Score Position 

615 Eleanor Kantor Haberdashers', Elstree 17.87   1 

614 Margot Gillespie Haberdashers', Elstree 17.70 = 2 

622 Cara  Chedid NLCS 17.70 = 2 

612 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers', Elstree 17.60   4 

621 Luna Williamson NLCS 17.52   5 

604 Olivia Astley St Helen's & St Katharine's 17.45   6 

613 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers', Elstree 17.22   7 

611 Chloe Leigh Haberdashers', Elstree 17.02   8 

630 Hannah Swinney St Catherine's 17.00   9 

605 Kirstin Graham St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.95 = 10 

623 Olivia Lake NLCS 16.95 = 10 

603 Phoebe The St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.87 = 12 

609 Alice Bird Stamford 16.87 = 12 

619 Jasmine Steyne  Queenswood 16.85   14 

624 Cassie Chan NLCS 16.82   15 

625 Sophia Waller NLCS 16.77   16 

610 Emma Couchman Stamford 16.65   17 

602 Alice Knight St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.45   18 

626 Amelia Jarvis St Catherine's 16.42   19 

601 Charlotte King St Helen's & St Katharine's 16.30   20 

608 Sophie Mihil Stamford 16.20   21 

629 Tilly Osunkoya St Catherine's 16.17   22 

616 Jessica Hurley Queenswood 16.15   23 

617 Brooke Henley  Queenswood 16.10   24 

606 Megan Gunther Stamford 15.85   25 

618 Maddie Messling  Queenswood 15.65   26 



627 Becca Jowett St Catherine's 15.27   27 

607 Georgie Hiorns Stamford 14.95   28 

620   Queenswood 0.00 = 29 

628 Natasha Oh St Catherine's 0.00 = 29 

 

 

Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Haberdashers', Elstree 70.39   1 

NLCS 69.46   2 

St Helen's & St Katharine's 67.87   3 

Stamford 65.57   4 

St Catherine's 64.86   5 

Queenswood 64.75   6 

 


